#### NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33392

# Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

URGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF 60 HP (KSB)

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLED AT

SHIREEN JINNAH PUMPING STATION OF SPD-I KW&SB

Date of Opening:

01-06-2017

#### BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidder	s' Name
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Aarm Construction	M/s.Al-Hannar Builders
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:		
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified

(Sanaullah Aleem Sheikh) D.A.O (S.P.D) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (S.P Circle) Members

Director (Design & Estimate)

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.33392

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work:

URGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF 60 HP (KSB)
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLED AT
SHIREEN JINNAH PUMPING STATION OF SPD-I KW&SB

#### MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 01-06-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
  - i. M/s. Aarm Construction
  - ii. M/s. Al-Hannan Builders
- The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
1.	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.13,27,432/-	Rs.26,550/-	P.O # 16857681 dt: 30-05-2017 from HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi
2.	M/s.Al-Hannan Builders	Rs.13,37,450/-	Rs.26,750/-	P.O # 03598997 dt: 30-05-2017 from Bank Al Habib Ltd Malir Cantt Branch Karachi

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting.
- The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria
  provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security
  submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Sanaullah Aleem Sheikh) D.A.O (S.P.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (S.P Circle) Members

Director (Design & Estimate)

## KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

#### **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1115	-		
	1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
	2	Tender Reference No:	KW&SB/DPR/2017/76 published in daily "The News" "Sarwan" "Jang" & daily "Amn" dt: 12-05-2017. SPPRA Serial No.33392 I.D No
	3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	URGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF 60 HP (KSB) SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLED AT SHIREEN JINNAH PUMPING STATION OF SPD-I KW&SB
	4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
1	5	Tender Published:	Through Press & SPPRA Web Site
Ì	6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
İ	7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
	8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
	9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
	10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
	11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	01-06-2017

#### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARIS ON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Aarm Construction	Rs.13,27,432/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@6.416% Above	Pay order and other required documents are available. P.O # 16857681 dt: 30-05- 2017 Rs.26,550/-from HBL Malir Cantt Branch Karachi	Substantially
2	M/s.Al- Hannan Builders	Rs.13,37,450/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@7.219% Above	Pay order and other required documents are available. P.O # 03598997 dt: 30-05- 2017 Rs.26,750/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd Malir Cantt Branch Karachi	

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Aarm Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Sanaullah Aleem Sheikh) D.A.O (S.P.D)

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (S.P Circle)

Members

(Saleem Anmed) / Director (Design & Estimate)

#### COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

# Name of Work: URGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF 60 HP (KSB) SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLED AT SHIREEN JINNAH PUMPING STATION OF SPD-I KW&SB

Item	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		1000	.Aarm truction	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	-Hannan Iders
No		Quan	tity	Rate		Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Mechanical Oil Seal	1.00	No	95,000	Each	95,000.00	104,500	104,500.00	100000.00	100,000.00
2	Mechanical Seal	1.00	No	85,000	Each	85,000.00	93,500	93,500.00	95000.00	95,000.00
3	Set of Kas Kit	1.00	No	75,000	Each	75,000.00	82,500	82,500.00	85000.00	85,000.00
4	Deep Groove ball bearing 6321 SKF	1.00	No	26,000	Each	26,000.00	28,600	28,600.00	30000.00	30,000.00
5	Cylindrical Roller Bearing NU 322	1.00	No	42,627	Each	42,627.00	46,800	46,800.00	45000.00	45,000.00
6	Rewinding of motor (60 Hp)	1.00	No	59,361	Each	59,361.00	59,000	59,000.00	60000.00	60,000.00
7	Spring Washer 93212	3.00	Nos	548	Each	1,644.00	600	1,800.00	1000.00	3,000.00
8	Retaining range 932.01	1.00	No	4,004	Each	4,004.00	4,400	4,400.00	4500.00	4,500.00
9	Casing Wearing 275/330 "42"	1.00	No	80,000	Each	80,000.00	88,000	88,000.00	85000.00	85,000.00
10	Service charging	1.00	No	11,012	Each	11,012.00	12,100	12,100.00	15000.00	15,000.00
11	P/F Circuit Breaker 30 Amp (Tera Saki Japan) installed at 2 Ton									
	elecrical hoist panle	1.00	No	5300.00	Each	5,300.00	5830.00	5,830.00	6000.00	6,000.00
12	House pipe 8" (made in Japan)	30.00	ft	1350.00	P/Ft	40,500.00	1485.00	44,550.00	1500.00	45,000.00
13	Providing fixing timer relay E.O.C.R (Germany)	1.00	No	9600.00	Each	9,600.00	10560.00	10,560.00	10000.00	10,000.00
14	Dismantling and repairing of electrical operated hoist crane 2 ton installed at 28 KW submersible pump at shireen Jinnah colony incuding rifting after complete in rearing and serving by cutting, welding, turning and polishing of gears box and roller drum complete in all respect.	1.00	Job	8300.00	P/Job	8,300.00	9130.00	9,130.00	9500.00	9,500.00
15	P/F Magnetic contactor FC 25 NC as required.	1.00	No	5561.00	Each	5,561.00	5500.00	5,500.00	5000.00	5,000.00
16	P/F Magnetic contactor FC 50 NC as required.	2.00	Jobs	9301.00	P/Job	18,602.00	9325.00	18,650.00	9500.00	19,000.00
17	P/F Circuit Breaker 125 Amp as requird as per site.	1.00	Job	25541.00	P/Job	25,541.00	25500.00	25,500.00	27500.00	27,500.00
18	Providing / Laying (Main or Sub-Main) PVC insulated & PVC sheeted with size 3 core copper, productor 600 / 1000 volts size 2 mm2.	10.00	Mtrs	16294.00	P/Mtr	162,940.00	16300.00		16000.00	160,000.00
19	Rewinding of 5 Hp motor installed at 2 ton electrical operated hoist crane at Shireen Jinnah pumping station.	5.00	Нр	6610.00		6,610.00	6600.00	33,000.00	7000.00	35,000.00
20	P/F loading hock intalled at 02 Ton electrical hoist operated crane	1.00	No	11000.00	Each	11,000.00	12100.00	12,100.00	15000.00	15,000.00
21	P/F S.S. Wire rope 12mm installed at electrical operated crane of submersible pump.	100.00	Rft	150.00	P/Rf	15,000.00	165	16,500.00	200	20,000.00

a fee of

T

Mb

Sort

tal.

#### Name of Work: URGENT REPAIRING & MAINTENANCE OF 60 HP (KSB) SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ELECTRICAL PANEL INSTALLED AT SHIREEN JINNAH PUMPING STATION OF SPD-! KW&SB

Iten	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		10.13114.5	s.Aarm truction	C-12-0-12-11-7-11-7-11-7-11-7-11-7-11-7-1	-Hannan Iders
No		Quar	tity	Rate		Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
22	P/F A Meter	1.00	No	999.00	Each	999.00	1,000	1,000.00	950	950.00
23	P/F V Meter	1.00	No	1054.00	Each	1,054.00	1,000	1,000.00	1,000	1,000.00
24	Manufacturing / castings and re-fixing of M.S impeller of 28									
	KW submersible pump at Shireen Jinnah P.S complete job					3				
	with all respect.	1.00	Job	38057.00	P/Job	38,057.00	41,862	41,862.00	42,000	42,000.00
25	Manufacturing supplying & Fixing Black Steel MS Pipe made									
1	out of M.S Sheet confirming to API 5L grade x. 42 SPL									
	Spirally welded & externally asphalt coasted with fiber glass									
	5mm thick (3 Layers) & internally C.C lining 8 mm thick									
	(AWWA specification) i/c laying jointing with Helical									
	welding in trenches i/c cost of bends of any degree & testing		- 1							
1	with water specified pressure for different dia of pipes as									
	below (Straight) 6" dia pump No.5	40.00	Rft	2478.87	P/Rft	99,154.80	2,475	99,000.00	2,500	100,000.00
26	P/F Change ovber switch 400 AMP on prpared board as required.	1.00	No	34588.00	Each	34,588.00	34600.00	34,600.00	35000.00	35,000.00
27	Providing / Laying (Main or Sub-Main) PVC insulated & PVC									
	sheeted with size 3 core copper, productor 600 / 1000 volts size									
	70 mm2 PVC starter motor for shireen Jinnah Pumping Station.	70.00	Mtrs	3528.00			3525.00	246,750.00	3500.00	245,000.00
28	P/F Street Light 125 Watts	2.00	Nos	6365.00			6350.00	12,700.00	6500.00	13,000.00
29		1.00	No	17940.00	Each	17,940.00	17500.00	17,500.00	18000.00	18,000.00
30		1.00	No	7312.50	Each	7,312.50	7500.00	7,500.00	8000.00	8,000.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					1,247,397		1,327,432		1,337,450

(Sanaullah Aleem Shaikh) D.A.O (SPD) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Manzoor Ali Khatri) S.E (S.P Circle) Members

(Saleem Ahmed) Director (Design & Estimate)

### **ATTENDANCE SHEET**

#### NAME OF WORK:-

S.No	NAME OF WORK
1.	Urgent Repair & Maintenance Of 60 HP KSB Submersible Pump
	Electrical Panel Installed At Shireen Jinnah Pumping Station Of SPD-1.

Venue:-

The Director (D&E) KW&SB, Situated At COD Filter Plant

Block-17 Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi.

Date:

01-06-2017 at 11:30 AM

33392

#### CONTRACTORS/FIRMS/BIDDERS

Mannon
falmanlatic